

# SOM DISTILLERIES AND BREWERIES LIMITED

**Registered Office:** I-A, Zee Plaza, Arjun Nagar, Safdarjung Enclave, Kamal Cinema Road, New Delhi - 110029  
Phone: +91-11-26169909, 26169712 Fax: +91-11-26195897

**Corporate Office:** SOM House, 23, Zone II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh – 462011  
Phone: +91-755-4278827, 4271271 Fax: +91-755-2557470

**Email :** [compliance@somindia.com](mailto:compliance@somindia.com) **Website:** [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com)

CIN : L74899DL1993PLC052787

(BSE : 507514, NSE : SDBL)



**SDBL/BSE/NSE/2022**

**21.10.2022**

**To**

The Manager, Listing Department, <b>NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED</b> 'Exchange Plaza' C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051. <a href="mailto:cmist@nse.co.in">cmist@nse.co.in</a> Security ID: SDBL	Dy. General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, <b>BSE LIMITED,</b>  First Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001. <a href="mailto:corp.compliance@bseindia.com">corp.compliance@bseindia.com</a> Security ID: 507514
---	---

**SUB: NEWSPAPERS ADVERTISEMENT - EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith an advertisement published in newspapers - Extract of unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) of the company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 as specified in Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015.

The above-mentioned advertisement is published in Economic Times and Business Standard (Hindi and English), newspapers on October 21, 2022.

The same has also been uploaded on the Company's website [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com).

This is for your information and records please.

**For Som Distilleries and Breweries Limited**

OM  
PRAKASH  
SINGH

Digitally signed by  
OM PRAKASH SINGH  
Date: 2022.10.21  
12:15:10 +05'30'

**Om Prakash**

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**



UCO Bank Opens Special Rupee A/c with Russia's Gazprombank

Saikat Das & Atmadip Ray

Mumbai | Kolkata: Russia's Gazprombank opened a special rupee account with state-owned UCO Bank, paving the way for bilateral trades between Moscow and New Delhi, sources told ET. The move would help increase imports of cheaper oil from Russia.

Earlier, the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) came out with a bespoke special rupee account for bilateral trades between rupee and any other currencies besides the US dollar: Gazprombank is only facing sectoral sanctions, but is not under the Specially Designated Nationals, or SDN, sanctions.

UCO Bank and Gazprombank did not comment immediately

TRADE ROUTE  
RBI had come out with a special rupee account for trades between rupee and other currencies besides US dollar

The RBI, on July 11, allowed invoicing and payments for international trade in rupees, potentially facilitating greater bilateral business with Russia that is facing a wide range of Western sanctions and is virtually cut

off from standard cross-border payment platforms.

The move paved the way for settlement of payments in rupees for trades between Indian and Russia by giving greater flexibility in the operation of vostro accounts that Russian banks open with Indian banks for the purpose. A vostro account is one a foreign bank opens with an Indian bank in domestic currency i.e. rupees.

A 'special' tag to the rupee vostro account permits usage of surplus balance in Indian government securities. Experts in the field believe that UCO, which has little exposure to the US market, is the suitable candidate for bilateral trade payments between India and Russia as it won't affect its business due to US sanction on the Russian bank.

Shareholders of Kerala-based Dhanlaxmi Bank on Thursday sought suspension of the spending powers of the bank's managing director, escalating their fight against the management. Dhanlaxmi Bank said it will hold an extraordinary general meeting on November 12 to seek larger shareholders' approval on the matter. A section of shareholders, including B Ravindran Pillai, a Middle East-based billionaire and the head of RP Group, with 9.99% holding in the bank, have sought to curb certain powers of MD Shivan JK in respect of all capital and revenue expenditure except salaries, wages and payment of taxes, the bank announced in a regulatory filing.

—Our Bureau

Banks Now Lending Beyond Top-Rated Borrowers: Transunion Cibil

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Bankers are broadening their retail lending horizon beyond prime rated borrowers, indicating greater lender appetite to expand credit access, credit bureau Transunion Cibil said. This may not be an immediate cause for alarm, however, as the Indian borrower could be more cautious than their Western counterparts, going by borrowing history. About a third of fresh

loans extended by banks and other lenders were from below-prime borrowers, compared to 28% in Q2 2019, a report by the credit bureau indicated. "Credit performance has consistently improved year-over-year, with generally lower delinquency levels," said Rajesh Kumar, managing director and CEO, TransUnion Cibil. "The time is ripe for lenders to identify many credit eligible consumers across India's geography and reach them to provide easy and quick access to credit while deliv-



About a third of fresh loans by lenders were from below prime borrowers, compared to 28% in Q2 '19

ring a positive experience." To be sure, even research by regulators does not ring alarm bells. A study by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) economists assessing sustainability of household borrowings in different episodes of time, including the epochs of global financial crisis

and the pandemic, shows that financial liabilities of households remained within the sustainable range over the last three decades. Cibil's latest June credit market indicator, a comprehensive measure to analyze changes in credit market health, capturing demand, supply, consumer behavior, and performance is at 99. It is up four points from March 2022, and a significant 21 points from its low of 78 in January 2021 at the height of the COVID-19 surge.

उत्तर प्रदेश जल विद्युत निगम लि. (उ.प्र. सरकार का उपक्रम) कार्यालय अजिमाली अमिता, ओबरा जल विद्युत गृह, ओबरा (सोनभद्र)

**E-TENDER NOTICE**

Online e-tenders are invited on [www.etender.up.nic.in](http://www.etender.up.nic.in) in two parts Namely Part-I (Technical Bid) and Part-II (Price Bid) up to 17:00 Hrs. on 13.10.2022 for the following work as listed below from the contractors having requisite work experience and financial capabilities. The tenderers will have to pay non-refundable fee as the cost of tender documents through RTGS/NEFT and the Earnest money also shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT before schedule time of opening of the tender Part-I (for detailed procedure follow the tender specification). Part-II Shall contain the pre-qualifying details, along with duly signed documentary evidences, technical & commercial terms and conditions, scanned copy of Earnest money as well as tender fee submission detail. Part-II shall contain price bid only. Undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all bids without assigning any reason thereof. The bids of the firms without cost of tender document and Earnest Money deposit will not be opened and rejected. In the event of date specified for bids opening, being declared a holiday then bid shall be opened on next working day at schedule time.

1. Last date and time for submission of e-bids (Technical and Financial) at e-procurement website <a href="http://etender.up.nic.in">http://etender.up.nic.in</a>	10.11.2022 up to 17:00 Hrs.
2. Date and time of opening of e-bids (Part-I)	11.11.2022 after 10:00 Hrs.
3. Date and time of opening of e-bids (Part-II)	Shall be intimated Later

**1. Tender Specification No: T-16/HOPS/2022-23**  
**Name of Work :** Supply of Lighting materials for security lights in 3x33MW HOPS Obra, Sonbhadra.

**2. Tender Specification No: T-17/HOPS/2022-23**  
**Name of Work :** Running of canteen at subsidized rates for 12 months at HOPS, Obra.

**3. Tender Specification No: T-18/HOPS/2022-23**  
**Name of Work :** S.I.T.C. of 01 no. 50V DC, 300 AH battery bank at HOPS, Obra.

**4. Tender Specification No: T-19/HOPS/2022-23**  
**Name of Work :** Procurement of various Analog & Digital meters at HOPS, Obra, Sonbhadra.

**Note :-** For further details please visit website [www.upjn.org](http://www.upjn.org) and <http://etender.up.nic.in>. In future all corrigendum, addendums, cancellation and time extension and retender notification, if any will be published in the above website only.

(R.S. Jaiswal)  
Executive Engineer

यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया Union Bank of India

Head Office: 239, Vidhan Bhavan Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

Global Business 17.33% (YoY) | Net Profit 21.07% (YoY) | NII 21.61% (YoY) | Gross NPA 419 bps (YoY)

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022** ₹ in lakhs

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	22,95,794	20,68,395	43,94,904	40,58,759	80,46,877	23,47,513	21,62,187	44,67,958	42,16,703	81,75,407
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,50,028	2,34,978	4,66,670	4,12,878	8,57,941	2,49,323	2,32,993	4,65,779	4,03,556	8,56,634
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,50,028	2,34,978	4,66,670	4,12,878	8,57,941	2,49,323	2,32,993	4,65,779	4,03,556	8,56,634
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,84,770	1,52,612	3,40,616	2,70,710	5,23,210	1,85,312	1,51,068	3,43,622	2,63,083	5,26,532
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Paid Up Equity Share Capital	6,83,475	6,83,475	6,83,475	6,83,475	6,83,475	6,83,475	6,83,475	6,83,475	6,83,475	6,83,475
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					53,17,141					53,32,845
Net Worth	57,53,544	50,03,180	57,53,544	50,03,180	51,76,495	57,84,934	50,11,023	57,84,934	50,11,023	51,91,828
Securities Premium	18,34,118	18,34,118	18,34,118	18,34,118	18,34,118	18,39,268	18,39,268	18,39,268	18,39,268	18,39,268
Debiture Redemption Reserve	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	19,57,500	16,25,500	19,57,500	16,25,500	18,75,500	19,57,500	16,25,500	19,57,500	16,25,500	18,75,500
Debt Equity Ratio	0.98	1.04	0.98	1.04	0.99	0.98	1.04	0.98	1.04	0.99
Earnings Per Share										
Basic	*2.70	*2.23	*4.98	*4.03	7.73	*2.71	*2.25	*5.03	*3.92	7.77
Diluted	*2.70	*2.23	*4.98	*4.03	7.73	*2.71	*2.25	*5.03	*3.92	7.77

\* Not Annualised

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Bank's website ([www.unionbankofindia.co.in](http://www.unionbankofindia.co.in)). b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges (BSE and NSE) and can be accessed on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

-Sd- Nidhi Saxena Executive Director	-Sd- Rajneesh Karmata Executive Director	-Sd- Nitesh Ranjan Executive Director	-Sd- A. Manimekhalai Managing Director & CEO
--	--	---	--

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 20.10.2022

**Do not share your Internet Banking details, such as, user ID / password or your credit / debit card number / CVV / OTP with anyone - either over phone or through email**

Helpline Nos.: 1800 208 2244 / 1800 425 1515 / 1800 425 3555 | [www.unionbankofindia.co.in](http://www.unionbankofindia.co.in)  
[@UnionBankTweets](https://twitter.com/UnionBankTweets) [@unionbankofindia](https://www.facebook.com/unionbankofindia) [UnionBankInsta](https://www.youtube.com/UnionBankIndiaUtube) [UnionBankIndiaUtube](https://www.youtube.com/UnionBankIndiaUtube) [@unionbankofindia](https://www.linkedin.com/company/unionbankofindia)

CIN : L74899DL1993PLC052787

**STEP UP TO SET UP THE BAR HIGH**

PAT UP 4901% | NET SALES UP 213% | EBITDA UP 4878%

**SOM DISTILLERIES & BREWERIES LIMITED** (₹ IN LAKHS)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	26,776.81	43,768.05	13,371.11	70,544.86	23,269.00	65,380.61
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(984.00)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(972.98)
6	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 5 each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.18	3.67	(0.38)	4.84	(2.32)	(1.45)
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.17	3.67	(0.38)	4.82	(2.32)	(1.45)

**Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under:** (₹ IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	9,354.91	18,525.42	6,842.88	27,880.33	10,315.96	25,053.25
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	417.83	1,832.56	(197.07)	2,250.39	(979.83)	(1,100.60)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	193.28	1,585.85	(197.10)	1,779.13	(979.86)	(1,097.24)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com).
- Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2022 reviewed by the audit committee were taken on record at the board meeting held on 20th October, 2022.
- The company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of alcoholic beverages. There are no reportable segments other than alcoholic beverages, which singly or in the aggregate qualify for separate disclosure as per provision of the relevant Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified, wherever necessary.
- Shareholders are requested to intimate change of address, if any.

For Som Distilleries and Breweries Limited

Nakul K Sethi  
Executive Director

Date : October 20, 2022  
Place : Bhopal

Registered Office: I. A. Zee Plaza, Arjun Nagar, Sohring Enclave, Kamal Cinema Road, New Delhi - 110029  
Corporate Office: SOM House, 23, Zone II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462011  
Phone: +91-755-4276827, 4271271 Fax: +91-755-2557470 Website: [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com) Email: [compliance@somindia.com](mailto:compliance@somindia.com)

WHITE FOX Fashion Accessories | TWO WOOD PEG KED Club Sofa | HUNTER Packaged Drinking Water | LEGEND CLUB CLUB | BLACK FORT Club Glasses | PENTAGON Packaged Drinking Water | POWER COOL Packaged Drinking Water

**ITC Limited**

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2022 (₹ In Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended 30.09.2022	6 Months ended 30.09.2022	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2021	3 Months ended 30.09.2022	6 Months ended 30.09.2022	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	17666.46	36299.31	14230.51	19062.68	39214.68	15313.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	5938.54	11478.09	4880.12	6238.81	12189.30	5054.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	5938.54	11478.09	4880.12	6238.81	12189.30	5054.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	4466.06	8635.44	3697.18	4661.85	9153.88	3766.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4998.20	8829.86	3848.54	5307.16	9223.63	3929.63
6	Equity Share Capital	1239.92	1239.92	1232.03	1239.92	1239.92	1232.03
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (not annualised):						
1. Basic (₹):		3.61	6.99	3.00	3.73	7.29	3.02
2. Diluted (₹):		3.60	6.98	3.00	3.72	7.28	3.02

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 20th October, 2022. The full format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website ([www.itportal.com](http://www.itportal.com)) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ([www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com)).

b) The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been completed and the related Reports have been forwarded to the Stock Exchanges. These Reports do not have any impact on the above 'Results and Notes' for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2022 which needs to be explained.

Registered Office: Virginia House, 37 J.L. Nehru Road, Kolkata 700 071, India

Dated: 20th October, 2022  
Place: Kolkata, India

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-  
Director & Chief Financial Officer

Sd/-  
Chairman & Managing Director

Website: [www.itportal.com](http://www.itportal.com) | E-mail: [encluringvalue@itc.in](mailto:encluringvalue@itc.in)  
Phone: +91-33-2288 9371 | Fax: +91-33-2288 0655 | CIN: L18005WB1910PLC001985

AASHIRVAAD | Sunfeast | BINGO! | VIPP | SUNRISE | Natural | ITC MASTER CHEF | Dark Fantasy | MOM'S MAGIC | Formlito

Savlon | nimble | fiamma | Vivel | ENO | DERMAFIQUE | EDW ESSENZA | MADGALDEEP

ITC HOTELS | FABELLE | SUNBEAN | CLASSMATE | Paperkraft | CANDYMAN | CHARMIS | Shower Shower | FORMALIN | Farmland

FMCG | Hotels | Paperboards & Packaging | Agri Business | Information Technology



Market Trends

STOCK INDICES

% CHANGE

Nifty 50	17563	0.30
S&P Sensex	59202	0.16
MSCI India	1198	0.93
MSCI EM	2152	0.23
MSCI BRIC	502	0.59
MSCI World	10931	0.05
Nikkei	27006	0.92
Hang Seng	16280	1.40
Kospi(S.Korea)	2218	0.86
Straits Times	3022	0.00

OIL (\$/BRL)

DUBAI CRUDE

87.71

1.81

Absolute Change

GOLD RATE

US (\$/Oz)

India (₹/100gm)

OPEN

1634.60

50100.00

LAST\*

1642.40

50306.00

Prev chg (%)

0.50

0.21

FOREX RATE (₹/\$ Exchange Rate)

OPEN

82.98

LAST\*

82.75

\*At 6 pm IST

Source: Bloomberg, MCX, ETIG

Market on Twitter@ETMarkets

REDUCE HOLDINGS IN FINANCIALS, IT AND FMCG

FPIs Add Construction, Power, Health Stocks in Oct

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Overseas fund managers nibbled carefully at shares of construction material, power, capital goods, and healthcare companies in the first fortnight of October. They pruned their holdings in financials, IT, and FMCG stocks. According to NSDL data, foreign portfolio investors (FPIs) bought shares worth ₹565 crore in construction material stocks, ₹323 crore in power stocks, and ₹309 crore in capital goods stocks. These investors, who sold ₹9,199 crore worth of shares in IT stocks in September 2022, further offloaded shares in the sector worth ₹1,665 crore in the first fortnight of October. Many analysts have trimmed their FY23 and FY24 earnings estimates for IT stocks in the past

FPI Net Investments

(Figures in ₹Cr)

SECTOR	1-15 OCT 2022	SEP 2022	AUC (₹ CR)	SECTORAL WEIGHTAGE (%)
Inflows				
Construction Materials	565	-381	65,286	1.42
Power	323	-1,069	2,22,601	4.86
Capital Goods	309	1,953	1,19,747	2.61
Healthcare	265	1,833	2,25,965	4.93
Media & Entertainment	206	-253	22,097	0.48
Outflows				
Financial Services	-4,081	-1,673	14,72,197	32.12
Information Technology	-1,665	-9,199	4,91,465	10.72
FMCG	-1,188	2,765	3,11,122	6.79
Oil, Gas & Consumable Fuels	-921	-4,410	5,06,554	11.05
Automobiles & Components	-690	395	2,53,196	5.52
Total	-7,457	-7,624	45,83,940	100.00

Source: primelinfobase.com

REPORTS RISE IN BOTH INTEREST & NON-INTEREST INCOMES, PROVISIONS FALL

Axis Bank Net Surges 66% in Q2, Asset Quality Improves

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Axis Bank's consolidated net profit in the second quarter climbed 66%, driven by growth in both interest and non-interest incomes, even as provisions dropped in response to improving asset quality at the country's fourth most valued private lender. Consolidated net profit increased to ₹5,625 crore in the quarter ended September, from ₹3,383 crore a year earlier. CEO Amitabh Chaudhry said strong profitability, adequate capital and good prospects for growth mean the bank is in no hurry to raise money to fund its acquisition of Citibank's retail business announced earlier this year. "We have now delivered more than 15% return on equity for the last two quarters, we now want it to be sustainable," Chaudhry said. "We expect to complete the Citi acquisition by the end of the fiscal or the first quarter of the next fiscal and depending on when we complete it, we will think about raising funds. The strong profits have given us the luxury of time."

We expect to complete the Citi deal by end of fiscal or Q1 FY24 and will think about raising funds

AMITABH CHAUDHRY

CEO, Axis Bank

He added that the bank need not expand its capital base for financing the buyout of Citi's retail business locally. "Our core Tier I capital is more than 15% and our calculations are that 177 basis points of it will be used for the acquisition," Chaudhry said. "This gives us enough room according to our internal benchmarks; so there is no hurry to dilute shareholder returns." In March, Axis said it will pay Citibank approximately \$1.6 billion for the acquisition of its consumer business in India. The deal has received the competition commission's approval and is on track to be completed in the quarter ended March 2023, Chaudhry said. In the quarter ended September 2022, the bank recorded a 22% growth in retail loans and 9% growth in corporate loans. Mid-corporate, small, medium and micro enterprises now constitute 20% of the bank's loan book, up 542 bps in the past two years. Consolidated other income increased 4% to ₹4,476 crore, led by a 20% growth in fee income, especially retail fees. The bank issued a record 1.04 million new credit cards in the quarter, gaining an incremental expenditure market share of 13% in the past nine months. The rise in fee income made for a ₹86-crore trading loss during the quarter as compared to trading gains of ₹473 crore a year ago.

Indices Extend Gains for 5th Day

MUMBAI Benchmark indices ticked higher for the fifth straight session on Thursday, buoyed by flag-end buying in IT stocks despite a largely downbeat trend overseas. A recovery in the rupee also boosted investor confidence. The Sensex saw robust buying towards the flag-end to close 95.71 points, or 0.16%, higher at 59,202.9. The broader NSE Nifty climbed 51.70 points or 0.30% to 17,563.95. -PTI

Stocks Quiver on Wall Street

NEW YORK Stocks quivered in afternoon trading on Wall Street Thursday as markets continue an unsteady search for direction amid more mixed news on company earnings. The S&P 500 fell 0.3% as of 12:51 p.m. Eastern. The Dow Jones Industrial Average rose 41 points, or 0.1%, to 30,626 and the Nasdaq rose 0.1%. The yield on the 10-year Treasury climbed to 4.20 from 4.14% Wednesday to its highest in 14 years. -AP

Rupee Rises 21P to 82.79

MUMBAI The rupee rebounded from its lifetime low to close 21 paise higher at 82.79 against the US dollar on Thursday amid weakness in the greenback overseas. Forex traders said the local currency recovered on suspected RBI intervention after hitting a record low of 83.29 during the session. Brent crude futures, the global oil benchmark, surged 1.17% to \$93.49 per barrel. -PTI

A Monk Who Trades

What is fundamental analysis? Fundamental analysis is concerned with understanding and analyzing factors which may affect the future supply and demand of a commodity, in turn affecting commodity price levels.

Does this type of analysis consider other factors such as price movements and volume? No! It considers more fundamental issues rather than price movement.

Is it used for short term or long term analysis? It can be used for short term as well as long term analysis.

PLEASE DON'T GIVE YOUR FUNDS TO THIS MENTAL PERSON!

TO KNOW MORE VISIT WWW.MCXINDIA.COM/EDUCATION-TRAINING/AWARENESS-PROGRAMS

Scan to watch this week's video

DID YOU KNOW? Fundamental analysis is based on factors such as the overall state of the economy, supply & demand for the commodity, etc.

Issued in public interest by Multi Commodity Exchange Investor Protection Fund

MCX METAL & ENERGY Trade with Trust

MCX INVESTOR PROTECTION FUND

SOM

CIN : L74899DL1993PLC052787

STEP UP TO SET UP THE BAR HIGH

PAT UP 4901%

NET SALES UP 213%

EBIDTA UP 4878%

SOM DISTILLERIES & BREWERIES LIMITED

(₹ IN LAKHS)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	26,776.81	43,768.05	13,371.11	70,544.86	23,269.00	95,380.61
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(984.00)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(972.98)
6	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 5 each)						
	Basic (In Rs.)	1.18	3.67	(0.38)	4.84	(2.32)	(1.45)
	Diluted (In Rs.)	1.17	3.67	(0.38)	4.82	(2.32)	(1.45)

Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under: (₹ IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	9,354.91	18,525.42	6,842.88	27,880.33	10,315.96	25,053.25
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	417.83	1,832.56	(197.07)	2,250.39	(979.83)	(1,100.60)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	193.28	1,585.85	(197.10)	1,779.13	(979.86)	(1,097.24)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com).

2. Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2022 reviewed by the audit committee were taken on record at the board meeting held on 20th October, 2022.

3. The company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of alcoholic beverages. There are no reportable segments other than alcoholic beverages, which singly or in the aggregate qualify for separate disclosure as per provision of the relevant Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'.

4. Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified, wherever necessary.

5. Shareholders are requested to intimate change of address, if any.

For Som Distilleries and Breweries Limited

Nakul K Sethi

Executive Director

Date : October 20, 2022

Place : Bhopal

WHITE FOX Fashion Accessories

TWO WHEELS Club Saddle

HUNTER Packaged Drinking Water

LEGEND Club Saddle

BLACK FORT Club Cigars

PENTAGON Packaged Drinking Water

POWER COOL Packaged Drinking Water

Registered Office: A, Zee Plaza, Arjun Nagar, Sahajpurj Enclave, Kamal Cinema Road, New Delhi - 110029

Corporate Office: SOM House, 23, Zone II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462011

Phone: +91-755-4278827, 4271271 Fax: +91-755-2557470 Website: [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com) Email: [compliance@somindia.com](mailto:compliance@somindia.com)

asianpaints

Asian Paints Limited

Regd. Office: 6A, Shantinagar, Santacruz (E), Mumbai-400 065

Tel. No.: (022) 6218 1000 | Fax No.: (022) 6218 1111 | Website: [www.asianpaints.com](http://www.asianpaints.com)

Email: [investor.relations@asianpaints.com](mailto:investor.relations@asianpaints.com) | CIN : L24220MH1945PLC004598

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE (₹ in Crores)			
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	
		30.09.2022 Audited*	30.09.2021 Audited*	30.09.2022 Audited*	30.09.2021 Audited*
1	Total Income from Operations	7,344.34	6,151.85	14,930.57	10,937.76
2	Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items)	1,020.20	829.52	2,392.61	1,824.18
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,020.20	829.52	2,392.61	1,824.18
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	763.29	618.63	1,780.57	1,214.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	822.01	619.96	1,824.17	1,221.44
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹1 per share)	95.92	95.92	95.92	95.92
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				13,253.17
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each)				
	Basic (In ₹) (*not annualised)	7.96*	6.45*	18.57*	12.66*
	Diluted (In ₹) (*not annualised)	7.96*	6.45*	18.57*	12.66*

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED (₹ in Crores)			
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	
		30.09.2022 Unaudited*	30.09.2021 Unaudited*	30.09.2022 Unaudited*	30.09.2021 Unaudited*
1	Total Income from Operations	8,457.57	7,096.01	17,064.51	12,681.37
2	Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items)*	1,094.16	826.24	2,524.99	1,804.82
3	Net Profit for the period before tax*	1,094.16	826.24	2,500.78	1,804.82
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	803.83	605.17	1,839.86	1,179.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	882.21	591.07	1,864.70	1,173.29
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹1 per share)	95.92	95.92	95.92	95.92
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				13,715.64
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each)				
	Basic (In ₹) (*not annualised)	8.16*	6.21*	18.76*	12.14*
	Diluted (In ₹) (*not annualised)	8.16*	6.21*	18.76*	12.14*

# Refer note 2

\* Includes share of profit in associates.

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 20<sup>th</sup> October, 2022. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://www.asianpaints.com/more/investors/investors-landing-page.html?q=financial-results>) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

2. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 and 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 have been audited and subjected to limited review respectively, by the auditors. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit and limited review. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 have been audited by the auditors. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audited financial results.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Sd/-

AMIT SINGH

MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

DIN : 07232566

Place : Mumbai

Date : 20<sup>th</sup> October, 2022



# Solar Imports Excluded from Duty Scheme to Plug Loophole

Developers say setback to solar capacity addition plan, may consider legal options

Sarita.Singh  
@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: The government has excluded solar power projects from the list of goods that can avail of a concessional 7.5% import duty under the project imports scheme, a move criticised by solar power developers. The government said the exclusion plugged a loophole that allowed developers to bypass the 40% import duty imposed on solar projects to encourage local manufacturing.

Solar power developers said the decision is a major setback



to the country's solar power capacity addition plan and they might consider legal options opposing the differential treatment as only solar power plants have been excluded.

"MNRE (Ministry of New

and Renewable Energy) is working on measures to provide relief to the industry. It is hopeful of relief in the near future," a government official told ET.

The 40% duty on solar power

projects came into effect in April this year.

People aware of the issue said the government is considering giving a one-year extension for commissioning solar projects affected by the non-availability of modules after the imposition of duty and costly imports. It is also exploring ways to exempt solar projects bid out before the announcement of the higher customs duty.

On Wednesday, the Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs issued the Project Imports (Amendment) Regulations, 2022 that excluded solar plants from the concessional import duty scheme.

## PSBs Asked to Set Up One National Helpline

Aim is to speed up redressal of grievances

DheeraJ.Tiwari  
@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: The government has asked state-owned lenders to set up a "single national helpline" to facilitate expeditious redressal of consumer grievances.

"The helpline number will be preferably of three or four

digits, so that in case of need customers dial the given number to reach out to their banks and respective branches or departments by way of a hub-and-spoke model," said a government official, who did not wish to be identified.

Preliminary work has begun on the proposal, which was discussed with the banks in September, said the official.

The move comes following complaints over defunct bank helpline or contact numbers given for consumer redressal.

## Over 55% of Freight Corridors Complete


99% land acquired for Eastern and Western segment

Twesh.Mishra  
@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: The Dedicated Freight Corridors have achieved a total commissioning of 56% according to the latest progress report on the crucial railway lines. Speaking to ET, R K Jain, managing director of Dedi-

cated Freight Corridor Corporation of India (DFCCIL), said that over 99% of the land required for the Eastern and Western Freight Corridors has been acquired.

"Only small patches of land on the Vaitarna-Mumbai link need to be cleared to complete entire land acquisition for the existing freight corridors," Jain said, adding that this is the only section whose commissioning will spill over to 2024.



**MEGHMANI FINECHEM LIMITED**  
Registered Office: "Meghmani House", B/h Safal Profitair, Corporate Road, Prahaladnagar, Ahmedabad - 380015.  
E-mail: [info@meghmanifinechem.com](mailto:info@meghmanifinechem.com), Website: [www.meghmanifinechem.com](http://www.meghmanifinechem.com)  
CIN No.: L24100GJ2007PLC051717

10,884

73%

REVENUE

3,678

91%

EBITDA

1,994

137%

PAT

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs, except stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2022	3 months ended 30/06/2022	3 months ended 30/09/2021	6 Months ended 30/09/2022	6 months ended 30/09/2021	Year ended 31/03/2022
1	Revenue from Operations	55,553.05	53,284.97	33,962.63	1,08,838.02	62,997.17	1,55,094.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	14,166.33	15,633.28	7,134.15	29,799.61	13,032.47	38,342.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	14,166.33	15,633.28	7,134.15	29,799.61	13,032.47	38,342.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	9,158.91	10,779.28	4,700.89	19,936.19	8,396.52	25,278.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9,158.12	10,778.49	4,696.50	19,934.61	8,387.74	25,275.52
6	Equity Share Capital	4,155.02	4,155.02	4,155.02	4,155.02	4,155.02	4,155.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						68,441.93
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations.						
	Basic (in rupees)	22.04	25.94	11.31	47.98	20.21	60.84
	Diluted (in rupees)	22.04	25.94	11.31	47.98	20.21	60.84

# Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

**Notes**  
1. The above financial results, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 20th October, 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Result for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website [www.meghmanifinechem.com](http://www.meghmanifinechem.com).  
3. The Statement includes results of Meghmani Advanced Sciences Limited (Wholly Owned Subsidiary) which was incorporated on 27 Jan 2021.  
4. The standalone financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 are summarized below

(Rs. In Lakhs, except stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2022	3 months ended 30/06/2022	3 months ended 30/09/2021	6 Months ended 30/09/2022	6 months ended 30/09/2021	Year ended 31/03/2022
1	Revenue from Operations	55,553.05	53,284.97	33,962.63	1,08,838.02	62,997.17	1,55,094.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	14,166.33	15,633.28	7,134.15	29,799.61	13,032.47	38,342.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	9,158.91	10,779.28	4,700.89	19,936.19	8,396.52	25,278.68
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9,158.12	10,778.49	4,696.50	19,934.61	8,387.74	25,275.52

4. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.


For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Maulik Patel  
(DIN 02006947)  
Chairman and Managing Director

Date : 20.10.2022

Place : Ahmedabad

# Economy: Macro, Micro & More 13



CIN : L74899DL1993PLC052787

STEP UP TO SET UP THE BAR HIGH

PAT UP 4901%

NET SALES UP 213%

EBIDTA UP 4878%

SOM DISTILLERIES & BREWERIES LIMITED

(₹ IN LAKHS)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	26,776.81	43,768.05	13,371.11	70,544.86	23,269.00	65,380.61
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(984.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(972.98)
6	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 5 each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.18	3.67	(0.38)	4.84	(2.32)	(1.45)
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.17	3.67	(0.38)	4.82	(2.32)	(1.45)

Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under:

(₹ IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	9,354.91	18,525.42	6,842.88	27,880.33	10,315.96	25,053.25
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	417.83	1,832.56	(197.07)	2,250.39	(979.83)	(1,700.60)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	193.28	1,565.85	(197.10)	1,779.13	(979.86)	(1,097.24)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com).  
2. Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2022 reviewed by the audit committee were taken on record at the board meeting held on 20th October, 2022.  
3. The company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of alcoholic beverages. There are no reportable segments other than alcoholic beverages, which singly or in the aggregate qualify for separate disclosure as per provision of the relevant Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'.  
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified, wherever necessary.  
5. Shareholders are requested to intimate change of address, if any.

For Som Distilleries and Breweries Limited  
Nakul K Sethi  
Executive Director  
Date : October 20, 2022  
Place : Bhopal

WHITE FOX  
Fashion Accessories

TWO OCEAN  
Club Soda

HUNTER  
Flavored Drinking Water


LEGEND  
Club Soda

BLACK FORT  
Club Glasses

PENTAGON  
Flavored Drinking Water

POWER COOL  
Flavored Drinking Water

Registered Office: I-A, Zee Plaza, Arjun Nagar, Sardarjung Enclave, Kamal Cinema Road, New Delhi - 110029  
Corporate Office: SOM House, 23, Zone II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462011  
Phone: (91) 765-4278827; 4271271 Fax: (91) 765-2557470 Website: [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com) Email: [compliance@somindia.com](mailto:compliance@somindia.com)



Regd. Office: 6A, Shantnagar, Santacruz (E), Mumbai-400 055  
Tel. No.: (022) 6218 1000 | Fax No.: (022) 6218 1111 | Website: [www.asianpaints.com](http://www.asianpaints.com)  
Email: [investor.relations@asianpaints.com](mailto:investor.relations@asianpaints.com) | CIN : L24220MH1945PLC004598

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022 Audited*	30.09.2021 Audited*	30.09.2022 Audited*	30.09.2021 Audited*	31.03.2022 Audited*	
1	Total Income from Operations	7,344.34	6,151.85	14,930.57	10,937.76	25,188.51	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items)	1,020.20	829.52	2,392.61	1,624.18	4,247.87	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,020.20	829.52	2,392.61	1,624.18	4,194.14	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	763.29	618.63	1,780.57	1,214.49	3,134.71	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	822.01	619.96	1,824.17	1,221.44	3,062.40	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹1 per share)	95.92	95.92	95.92	95.92	95.92	
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date					13,253.17	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each)						
	Basic (in ₹) (*not annualised)	7.96*	6.45*	18.57*	12.66*	32.68	
	Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised)	7.96*	6.45*	18.57*	12.66*	32.68	

CONSOLIDATED

(₹ IN Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 Unaudited*	30.09.2021 Unaudited*	30.09.2022 Unaudited*	30.09.2021 Unaudited*	31.03.2022 Audited*
1	Total Income from Operations	8,457.57	7,096.01	17,064.51	12,681.37	29,101.28
2	Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items)*	1,094.16	826.24	2,524.99	1,604.82	4,303.42
3	Net Profit for the period before tax*	1,094.16	826.24	2,500.78	1,604.82	4,187.72
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	803.83	605.17	1,839.86	1,179.47	3,084.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	882.21	591.07	1,864.70	1,173.29	2,859.15
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹1 per share)	95.92	95.92	95.92	95.92	95.92
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date					13,715.64
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each)					
	Basic (in ₹) (*not annualised)	8.16*	6.21*	18.76*	12.14*	31.59
	Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised)	8.16*	6.21*	18.76*	12.14*	31.59

# Refer note 2

\* Includes share of profit in associates.

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 20<sup>th</sup> October, 2022. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://www.asianpaints.com/more/investors/investors-landing-page.html?q=financial-results>) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).  
2. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 and 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 have been audited and subjected to limited review respectively, by the auditors. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit and limited review. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 have been audited by the auditors. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audited financial results.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Sd/-  
AMIT SYNGLE  
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO  
DIN : 07232566

Place : Mumbai

Date : 20<sup>th</sup> October, 2022







# Luxe goods take festive splash

AKSHARA SRIVASTAVA  
New Delhi, 20 October

The shopping season is well and truly upon us. And luxury shopping — a segment that has been an unapologetic draw even in the face of Covid-19 — is seeing a surge in India as brands present a bouquet of choices with Dhanteras and Diwali round the corner.

At the upscale DLF Emporio, one of the two luxury malls (the other being The Chanakya) in New Delhi, the festive spirit is high and business is brisk as ever.

"It finally feels like we are back in normal times. And that is exactly what we're celebrating this Diwali: good health and hope," said Mansi Tuteja, as she browsed a new Jimmy Choo collection to pick gifts for her family.

Tapping into the festive demand, global luxury brands like Jimmy Choo and Michael Kors have launched Diwali capsules exclusively in India.

The limited-edition MK Diwali capsule consists of sparkly bags starting at ₹19,000 and going up to ₹38,000. The Jimmy Choo collection includes blingy editions of their classics such as Daisy and Sweetie clutches and the Bon Bon bag, and costs upwards of ₹50,000.

"Sales have been brilliant this year. While the pandemic didn't really dampen sales, it did take away the vibrancy of the festive season. This time, the joie de vivre is back and our new collections are adding the right amount of colour and sparkle to the season," said a sales executive at the Jimmy Choo store.

## New trends

Luxury goods are poised for a steady growth in India. Euromonitor International pegged the Indian luxury goods market at \$6 billion in 2021, and predicted it would go up to \$8.5 billion this year.

"India is a growing market and the luxury sector has seen a lot of activity in the past few years — especially in the pandemic, which essentially changed people's value systems. There is a clear rise in discretionary spending by the younger generation, and a lot of that is directed towards the luxury sector," said Radhika Bhutala, founder, The Better Collective, a



brand consultancy company.

According to the Atlas of Affluence (AOA), a white paper created by The Voice of Fashion — a division of Reliance Brands — in May 2022, spending on luxury goods among affluent Indians as well as new aspirants was earlier associated with international travel. But with travel blocked or restrained post-Covid, luxury purchases brought optimism and a sense of self-enablement right to the doorstep, it said.

Indian brands, too, have cashed in on the sentiment ahead of the festive season. Luxury home décor brand Good Earth has launched lustrous silk and jewel-toned cushion covers, serve ware with intricate lattice work and etchings and glittering lanterns, with the prices starting at ₹2,100.

Skincare brand Forest Essentials has launched the Enchanted Forest collection — artisanal gift boxes with body and skin care products — starting at ₹4,475 and going up to ₹6,750.

Misa Candles, a label from Mumbai, has also launched "The Eternal Collection" of candles with fragrant notes of citrus, verbena, and oud, priced above ₹2,000.

With brands pulling out all the stops, the Indian consumer is spoilt for choice. Buying luxury products has also been aided by the rise of online shopping in recent

(Clockwise from top) From an exclusive collection by Michael Kors, to scented candles by Misa, artisanal gift boxes with skin care products by Forest Essentials, and glittering lamps by Good Earth, brands are pulling out all the stops

years. Aspiration and rising purchasing power apart, the proliferation of online shopping platforms has led to an uptick in demand in tier-II and tier-III cities. For instance, the AOA pointed out among the "super spenders" on e-commerce site Ajio Luxe's profiles of top 100 customers are individuals from cities such as Hospet, Gorakhpur, Dadri, Mohali, Panipat, Kohima, Ludhiana and Lucknow. Their average annual spending on the online platform was ₹9 lakh.

Brands looking to expand their footprint in the country are welcoming the trend.

"While demand in metros is high in volume, it is finite. The pandemic has shone the light on demand for niche products from smaller towns like Ajmer, Indore and Chandigarh," said Bhutala.

More on business-standard.com



## STEP UP TO SET UP THE BAR HIGH

PAT UP **4901%** | NET SALES UP **213%** | EBITDA UP **4878%**



## SOM DISTILLERIES & BREWERIES LIMITED

(₹ IN LAKHS)  
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	26,776.81	43,768.05	13,371.11	70,544.86	23,269.00	65,380.61
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(984.00)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(972.98)
6	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 5 each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.18	3.67	(0.38)	4.84	(2.32)	(1.45)
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.17	3.67	(0.38)	4.82	(2.32)	(1.45)

Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under:

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	9,354.91	18,525.42	6,842.88	27,880.33	10,315.96	25,053.25
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	417.83	1,832.56	(197.07)	2,250.39	(979.83)	(1,100.60)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	193.28	1,585.85	(197.10)	1,779.13	(979.86)	(1,097.24)

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com).
- Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2022 reviewed by the audit committee were taken on record at the board meeting held on 20th October, 2022.
- The company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of alcoholic beverages. There are no reportable segments other than alcoholic beverages, which singly or in the aggregate qualify for separate disclosure as per provision of the relevant Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified, wherever necessary.
- Shareholders are requested to intimate change of address, if any.

For Som Distilleries and Breweries Limited

Naluk K Sethi  
Executive Director

Date : October 20, 2022  
Place : Bhopal



Registered Office: I-A, Zoo Plaza, Arjun Nagar, Seldarjung Enclave, Kamal Cinema Road, New Delhi - 110029  
Corporate Office: SOM House, 23, Zone II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462011  
Phone: +91-755-4278827, 4271271 Fax: +91-755-2557470 Website: [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com) Email: [compliance@somindia.com](mailto:compliance@somindia.com)

**TATA POWER**  
(Corporate Contracts Department)  
Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Andheri (E),  
Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India  
(Board Line: 022-67173188) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

**NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**

The Tata Power Company Limited hereby invites Expression of Interest from interested and eligible parties for following civil, waterproofing, and other infra works:

- Rate Contracts for Civil & Infra Jobs across Mumbai locations
- Structural Rehabilitation Works at Lower Parel, Mumbai
- Renovation of Conference Room and Dining Area at Salsette Receiving Station
- Renovation of Lines Office at Kaiyan Receiving Station
- Renovation of Community Hall and Dispensary at Borivali Colony
- Waterproofing of RCC roofs at Trombay Housing Colony

For details of pre-qualification requirements, purchasing of tender document, bid security, etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: <https://www.tatapower.com/tender/tenderlist.aspx>). Eligible parties willing to participate may submit their expression of interest for one or of the above jobs along with the tender fees for issue of respective tender documents latest by **28<sup>th</sup> October 2022**.

**NSE**  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the following Trading Member of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Exchange) has requested for the surrender of its Trading Membership of the Exchange:

Sl. No.	Name of the Trading Member	SEBI Regn. No.	Last Date for filing complaints
1.	BSV Securities Private Limited	INZ000275035	21-December-2022

The constituents of the above-mentioned Trading Member are hereby advised to lodge immediately complaints, if any, against the above-mentioned Trading Member on or before the last date for filing complaints as mentioned above and no such complaints filed beyond this period will be entertained by the Exchange against the above-mentioned Trading Member and it shall be deemed that no such complaints exist against the above-mentioned Trading Member or such complaints, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The complaints filed against the above-mentioned Trading Member will be dealt with in accordance with the Rules, Bye-laws and Regulations of the Exchange / NCL. The complaints can be filed online at <https://www.nseindia.com/invest/file-a-complaint-online>. Alternatively, the complaint forms can be downloaded from <https://www.nseindia.com/invest/download-complaint-form-for-offline-registration> or may be obtained from the Exchange office at Mumbai and also at the Regional Offices.

For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 21, 2022

Vice President  
Regulatory

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank  
भारत सरकार का उपकरण A Government of India Undertaking

Together We Can

In the 75<sup>th</sup> Year of Independence, celebrating Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav, Canara Bank presents the Best Financial Results of the Decade

**UNAUDITED (REVIEWED) FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022**

(₹ in Crore)

**OPERATING PROFIT**  
₹6,905 Cr.  
Up by 23.22%

**NET PROFIT**  
₹2,525 Cr.  
Up by 89.42%

**NET INTEREST INCOME**  
₹7,434 Cr.  
Up by 18.51%

**RAM CREDIT**  
16.40%

**HOUSING CREDIT**  
17.01%

**GROSS ADVANCES**  
20.00%

**CRAR**  
16.51%  
Up by 214 bps

**PCR**  
85.36%  
Up by 292 bps

**GROSS NPA**  
6.37%  
Down by 205 bps

**NET NPA**  
2.19%  
Down by 102 bps

**Y-o-Y**

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	6905.48	5603.64	13511.71	11084.52	23088.98	6988.62	5379.64	13638.59	10789.86	23297.72
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3268.67	2243.41	6184.85	4265.55	10316.49	3350.89	2018.91	6312.08	3965.47	10499.91
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3268.67	2243.41	6184.85	4265.55	8961.59	3350.89	2018.91	6312.08	3965.47	9145.01
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2525.47	1332.61	4547.50	2510.08	5678.42	2705.55	1314.41	4685.32	2548.94	6124.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					55790.95					59640.96
8.	Securities Premium Account	13919.01	13919.01	13919.01	13919.01	13919.01	13983.85	13983.85	13983.85	13983.85	13983.85
9.	Net worth	55765.87	46437.93	55765.87	46437.93	48692.46	59976.27	49988.50	59976.27	49988.50	52552.11
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	31736.10	22186.10	31736.10	22186.10	26686.10					
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-					
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.57	0.64	0.57	0.64	0.55					
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)										
	1. Basic:	13.92	7.77	25.07	14.93	32.49	14.91	7.66	26.93	15.16	35.04
	2. Diluted:	13.92	7.77	25.07	14.93	32.49	14.91	7.66	26.93	15.16	35.04
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (BSE: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Bank's website ([www.canarabank.com](http://www.canarabank.com))
- Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to the Bank.

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 20.10.2022

Sd/-  
**BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA**  
Executive Director

Sd/-  
**K SATYANARAYANA RAJU**  
Executive Director

Sd/-  
**DEBASHISH MUKHERJEE**  
Executive Director

Sd/-  
**L V PRABHAKAR**  
MD & CEO

f canarabank | canarabankofficial | canarabankinsta  
Call Canara 1800 425 0018 | [www.canarabank.com](http://www.canarabank.com)





# पुनर्चक्रण सिद्धांत को अपनाएं लोग : मोदी

## गुजरात के केवड़िया में प्रधानमंत्री और संरा महासचिव ने पर्यावरण बचाने के लिए मिशन लाइफ की शुरुआत की

प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी और संयुक्त राष्ट्र के महासचिव एंटोनियो गुतेरेस ने गुरुवार को 'मिशन लाइफ' की शुरुआत की। यह एक वैश्विक कार्ययोजना है जिसका उद्देश्य जलवायु परिवर्तन के विनाशकारी असर से पृथ्वी को बचाना है। इस मिशन को ऐसे समय शुरू किया गया है जब अगले महीने संयुक्त राष्ट्र, जलवायु के मुद्दे पर मिश्र में विशाल बैठक का आयोजन कर रहा है। 'मिशन लाइफ' में जीवनशैली में बदलाव के लिए अनेक सुझाव हैं जिन्हें जलवायु अनुकूल व्यवहार के तौर पर अपनाया जा सकता है। मोदी और गुतेरेस ने गुजरात के केवड़िया में संयुक्त रूप से 'मिशन लाइफ' (पर्यावरण के लिए जीवनशैली) को इसके लोगों (प्रतीक चिह्न) और 'टैग लाइन' (आदर्श वाक्य) के साथ शुरू किया।

मोदी ने लोगों से कहा कि वे कम इस्तेमाल, दोबारा इस्तेमाल और पुनर्चक्रण' और 'सर्कुलर इकॉनमी' (ऐसी अर्थव्यवस्था जिसमें संसाधनों की बरबादी को न्यूनतम किया जाता है) के सिद्धांतों को अपनाएं। उन्होंने कहा कि भारत जलवायु परिवर्तन के खतरे से निपटने को प्रतिबद्ध है। मोदी ने इस मौके पर कहा कि 'मिशन लाइफ' लोगों के अनुकूल ग्रह के विचार को मजबूत करेगा। उन्होंने कहा कि इसका उद्देश्य स्थायी आदर्श पर्यावरण के लिए लोगों के रुख को तीन रणनीतियों की ओर मोड़ना है जिनमें व्यक्तियों द्वारा अपनी दिनचर्या में सामान्य लेकिन प्रभावी पर्यावरण अनुकूल आचरण (मांग) का अनुपालन करना, उद्योगों और बाजार को बदलती मांग (आपूर्ति) के तहत बदलाव करने में सक्षम बनाना और सरकार एवं औद्योगिक नीतियों को प्रभावित करना ताकि वे स्थायी उपभोग एवं उत्पादन (नीति) का समर्थन करें।

मोदी ने कहा कि यह धारणा है कि जलवायु परिवर्तन केवल नीति से जुड़ा मुद्दा है और इससे जुड़े अहम मुद्दों से निपटना केवल सरकार या अंतरराष्ट्रीय संगठनों का काम है। उन्होंने कहा, 'लोग अपने आसपास जलवायु परिवर्तन के असर को अनुभव कर रहे हैं और गत कुछ दशकों में अप्रत्याशित आपदाओं के गवाह रहे हैं। यह स्पष्ट करता है कि जलवायु परिवर्तन केवल नीति बनाने से कहीं परे चला गया है।'

प्रधानमंत्री ने कहा कि 'मिशन लाइफ' का मंत्र 'पर्यावरण के लिए जीवनशैली' है। उन्होंने कहा कि इससे लोगों की धरती को बचाने की शक्ति जुड़ेगी और उन्हें बताएगी कि संसाधनों का कैसे बेहतर इस्तेमाल किया जा सकता है। मोदी ने कहा कि 'मिशन लाइफ' जलवायु परिवर्तन के खिलाफ लड़ाई को लोकतांत्रिक बनाएगा जिसमें प्रत्येक व्यक्ति अपनी क्षमता के अनुसार योगदान कर सकता है। उन्होंने कहा, 'मिशन लाइफ हम सभी को अपने दैनिक जीवन में उन कार्यों को करने के लिए प्रेरित करेगा जिससे पर्यावरण की रक्षा होती है। मिशन



गुजरात के केवड़िया में प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी और संयुक्त राष्ट्र संघ के महासचिव एंटोनियो गुतेरेस

### मोदी 75,000 युवाओं को सौंपेंगे नियुक्ति पत्र

प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी शनिवार को 10 लाख कर्मियों के लिए नियुक्ति अभियान की शुरुआत करेंगे। इस अभियान को 'रोजगार मेला' नाम दिया गया है। इस दौरान प्रधानमंत्री 75,000 नवनि्युक्त युवाओं को नियुक्ति पत्र सौंपेंगे। प्रधानमंत्री कार्यालय (पीएमओ) ने एक बयान में गुरुवार को यह जानकारी दी। उसके मुताबिक, प्रधानमंत्री वीडियो कॉन्फ्रेंस के माध्यम से युवाओं को संबोधित भी करेंगे। पीएमओ ने कहा कि युवाओं के लिए रोजगार के अवसर प्रदान करने और नागरिकों का कल्याण सुनिश्चित करने की प्रधानमंत्री मोदी की प्रतिबद्धता को पूरा करने की दिशा में यह एक महत्वपूर्ण कदम होगा।

लाइफ का मानना है कि जीवनशैली में बदलाव कर पर्यावरण की रक्षा की जा सकती है।' उन्होंने कहा कि उदाहरण के लिए एक व्यक्ति व्यायामशाला वाहन से जाता है और पांच किलोमीटर प्रति लीटर की दर से ईंधन खर्च करता है, अगर वह इसके बजाय साइकिल से जाए तो पर्यावरण को बचाने और सेहतमंद रहने के दोनों लक्ष्यों को हासिल किया जा सकता है।

प्रधानमंत्री मोदी ने भारत में बिजली के बिलों में कमी लाने और पर्यावरण को बचाने के लिए एलईडी बल्बों के इस्तेमाल का उदाहरण दिया। उन्होंने कहा, 'इससे पर्यावरण को भारी बचत और पर्यावरण को लाभ हुआ तथा इससे स्थायी लाभ मिल रहा है।' मोदी ने कहा कि मिशन लाइन 'पी3 मॉडल अवधारणा पर आधारित है जिसका अभिप्राय 'प्रोप्लेनेट पीपुल' (ग्रह हितैषी लोग) है। उन्होंने कहा कि यह लोगों को ग्रह हितैषी लोग के तौर पर जोड़ेगा, उनको विचारों से एकजुट करेगा। उन्होंने

कहा कि मिशन लाइफ (पर्यावरण के लिए जीवनशैली) इस ग्रह की, ग्रह के लिए और ग्रह द्वारा तैयार जीवनशैली के मूलभूत सिद्धांत पर काम करता है।

प्रधानमंत्री ने कहा कि भारत में सालाना प्रति व्यक्ति कार्बन उत्सर्जन महज 1.5 टन है जबकि वैश्विक औसत चार टन प्रति वर्ष है। उन्होंने कहा कि भारत, जलवायु परिवर्तन जैसी वैश्विक समस्याओं को सुलझाने के लिए काम कर रहा है। मोदी ने कहा, 'आज हम पवन ऊर्जा उत्पादन में चौथे और सौर ऊर्जा उत्पादन में पांचवें स्थान पर हैं। भारत की नवीनीकरण ऊर्जा क्षमता गत सात-आठ वर्षों में 290 प्रतिशत बढ़ी है। हमने तय समय सीमा से नौ साल पहले ही 40 प्रतिशत बिजली उत्पादन क्षमता गैर जीवाश्म स्रोतों से करने का लक्ष्य हासिल कर लिया है।' गुजरात के मुख्यमंत्री भूपेंद्र पटेल और विदेश मंत्री एस.जयशंकर भी इस कार्यक्रम में मौजूद थे।

भाषा

### अत्यधिक खपत से नुकसान : गुतेरेस

संयुक्त राष्ट्र महासचिव एंटोनियो गुतेरेस ने गुरुवार को कहा कि आवश्यकता से अधिक खपत से धरती पर जलवायु परिवर्तन, जैव विविधता के नुकसान और प्रदूषण की तिगुनी आपात स्थिति पैदा हो गई है। उन्होंने धरती के संसाधनों के विवेकपूर्ण इस्तेमाल की भी अपील की। प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी के साथ मिशन 'लाइफ' (पर्यावरण के लिए जीवन शैली) को यहाँ शुरू करने वाले गुतेरेस ने मौजूदा समय में 'नीड' (जरूरत) पर 'ग्रीड' (लालच) के हावी होने को लेकर खेद जताते हुए लोगों से जीवन जीने का एक दीर्घकालिक तरीका अपनाने का आग्रह किया। उन्होंने कहा, 'इस संकट की स्थिति में, हमें इसके समाधान के लिए एकजुट प्रयास करने की जरूरत है। जलवायु परिवर्तन से बड़ी कोई चुनौती नहीं है। अत्यधिक खपत के परिणामस्वरूप जलवायु परिवर्तन, जैव विविधता हानि और प्रदूषण की आपात स्थिति तिगुनी हो गयी है।'

महात्मा गांधी को उद्धृत करते हुए, गुतेरेस ने कहा, 'दुनिया सभी की जरूरतों के लिए पर्याप्त है, लेकिन हर किसी के लालच की पूर्ति के लिए नहीं, दुर्भाग्य से हाल के दिनों में, लालच जरूरत पर हावी हो गया है और हमें इसे पलटने की जरूरत है।' उन्होंने कहा, 'हममें से प्रत्येक को सतत रूप से जीना सीखना होगा और पर्यावरण पर बोझ कम करना होगा।' उन्होंने 'लाइफ' आंदोलन की पहल पूरी दुनिया में फैलाने को लेकर उम्मीद जताई। उन्होंने कहा, 'मैं पर्यावरण की दृष्टि से अच्छी नीतियों को आगे बढ़ाने और अंतरराष्ट्रीय सौर गठबंधन का समर्थन करते हुए एक अक्षय ऊर्जा में निवेश बढ़ाने की भारत की प्रतिबद्धता से बहुत उत्साहित हूँ। हमें अक्षय क्रांति लाने की जरूरत है और इस एजेंडा को आगे बढ़ाने में मैं भारत के साथ काम करने के लिए उत्सुक हूँ।' गुतेरेस ने उल्लेख किया कि जलवायु प्रभावों और इसकी विशाल अर्थव्यवस्था के प्रति अपनी संवेदनशीलता के साथ, भारत एक महत्वपूर्ण सेतु की भूमिका निभा सकता है। उन्होंने कहा, 'हमें पृथ्वी के संसाधनों का विवेकपूर्ण इस्तेमाल करना चाहिए और इसके प्रति सम्मान का भाव रखना चाहिए, ताकि लोग पृथ्वी के संसाधनों का समुचित इस्तेमाल कर सकें और केवल उतना ही ले सकें, जितनी उन्हें जरूरत है।'

# ट्रस ने प्रधानमंत्री पद से इस्तीफा दिया

ब्रिटेन की प्रधानमंत्री लिज ट्रस ने कंजरवेटिव पार्टी में अपने नेतृत्व के खिलाफ खूली बग़ावत के बाद गुरुवार को पार्टी नेता के पद से इस्तीफे की घोषणा की। ट्रस ने कहा कि वह पिछले महीने उन्हें मिले जनदेश का पालन नहीं कर पा रहीं और इस तरह केवल 45 दिन में लंदन स्थित 10 डाउनिंग स्ट्रीट में उनका कार्यकाल समाप्त हो गया। निवर्तमान प्रधानमंत्री ट्रस (47) टोरी पार्टी द्वारा उनके उत्तराधिकारी का चुनाव होने तक कामकाज देखती रहींगी। कंजरवेटिव पार्टी के नेता का चुनाव अगले सप्ताह तक पूरा किया जा सकता है। ट्रस के साथ चुनाव में उनके प्रतिद्वंद्वी रहे ऋषि सुनक को अब प्रधानमंत्री पद की दौड़ में सबसे आगे माना जा रहा है लेकिन आपस में बंटी हुई टोरी पार्टी में अभी तक इस लिहाज से आम सहमति नहीं बनी है।

विपक्षी लेबर पार्टी ने तत्काल आम चुनाव कराने की अपनी मांग दोहराई है। 10 डाउनिंग स्ट्रीट के बाहर अपने संक्षिप्त बयान में ट्रस ने कहा, 'मैं मानती हूँ कि मैं हालात को देखते हुए उस जनदेश का पालन नहीं कर सकी जिस पर कंजरवेटिव पार्टी ने मुझे चुना था।' ट्रस ने कहा कि उन्होंने महाराजा चार्ल्स तृतीय को अपने इस्तीफे के बारे में बताया है और टोरी नेतृत्व चुनाव के प्रभारी 1922 समिति के अध्यक्ष सर ग्राहम ब्रेडी से भी मुलाकात की है। उन्होंने कहा, 'हम इस बात के लिए सहमत हो गये हैं कि अगले सप्ताह तक नेतृत्व का चुनाव पूरा किया जाना है। इससे सुनिश्चित होगा कि हम अपनी वित्तीय योजनाओं को पूरा करने के मार्ग पर चलें और अपने देश की आर्थिक स्थिरता एवं राष्ट्रीय सुरक्षा को बनाकर रखें। मैं तब तक प्रधानमंत्री रहूंगी जब तक उत्तराधिकारी का चुनाव नहीं हो जाता।' भाषा



प्रधानमंत्री पद पर सबसे कम समय 45 दिन तक ही रही ट्रस

बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ोदा  
Bank of Baroda

www.bankofbaroda.in

निविदा सूचना

बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ोदा पेमेंट हाइड्रेक्स सिस्टीम लिमिटेड (एचएसएस) की आपूर्ति, क्रियान्वहन और रखरखाव हेतु प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित करता है।

विस्तृत विवरण बैंक की वेबसाइट [www.bankofbaroda.in](http://www.bankofbaroda.in) के निविदा खंड में उपलब्ध है।

"परिशिष्ट", यदि कोई हो, को बैंक की वेबसाइट [www.bankofbaroda.in](http://www.bankofbaroda.in) के निविदा खंड में प्रकाशित किया जाएगा। बोलीकर्ता प्रस्ताव को अंतिम रूप से प्रस्तुत करने से पूर्व इसे अवश्य देख लें।

बोली प्रस्तुत करने की अंतिम तारीख 17 नवंबर, 2022 है।

स्थान: मुंबई  
दिनांक: 21.10.2022

मुख्य प्रौद्योगिकी अधिकारी

# वैश्विक महामारी संधि पर जोर दे रहे टीका निर्माता

सोहिनी दास

विकासशील देश के टीका निर्माता महामारी के दौरान देशों के बीच वस्तुओं, सेवाओं, निर्बांध जानकारी के आदान-प्रदान के लिए 'वैश्विक महामारी संधि' के पक्ष में राय रख रहे हैं।

इस बीच विकासशील देशों के टीका निर्माता नेटवर्क (डीसीवीएमएन) की 23वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक को संबोधित करते हुए स्वास्थ्य सेवा क्षेत्र से जुड़े दुनिया के दिग्गज लोगों और भारत के स्वास्थ्य मंत्री ने कहा कि यह कोविड-19 टीके से परे देखने का समय आ



गया है। डीसीवीएमएन में 15 देशों के नवाचार करने वाले 40 से अधिक लोग और टीका निर्माता शामिल हैं। सीएम इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ

इंडिया के सीईओ (मुख्य कार्याधिकारी) अदार पूनावाला ने कहा कि डीसीवीएमएन ने पिछले 20 महीने में 8 अरब खुराक वैश्विक आपूर्ति के लगभग 50-60 प्रतिशत की आपूर्ति की।

डीसीवीएमएन के बोर्ड चेयर और भारत बायोटेक इंटरनेशनल (बीबीआईएल) के कार्यकारी निदेशक साई डी प्रसाद ने कहा कि दुनिया की 50 प्रतिशत टीका आपूर्ति डीसीवीएमएन द्वारा की गई थी, लेकिन उसे वैश्विक शोध एवं विकास (आरएंडडी) की फंडिंग का केवल 5 प्रतिशत हिस्सा मिला।

STEP UP TO SET UP THE BAR HIGH

PAT UP 4901% | NET SALES UP 213% | EBITDA UP 4878%

CIN : L74899DL1993PLC052787

### DIXON TECHNOLOGIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : B-14 & 15, Phase-II, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201305  
CIN: L32101UP1993PLC066581, Website: [www.dixoninfo.com](http://www.dixoninfo.com), Ph. No.: 0120 4737200

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2022

REVENUE Growth +38%

EBITDA Growth +31%

PBT Growth +25%

PAT Growth +23%

Figure above depicts consolidated result Q2, FY22-23 In comparison with Q2, FY21-22

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022 (Rupees in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		Unaudited 30-Sep-22	Unaudited 30-Sep-22	Unaudited 30-Sep-21	Unaudited 30-Sep-22	Unaudited 30-Sep-22	Unaudited 30-Sep-21
1	Total Income from Operations	229,621	380,194	219,553	386,732	672,281	280,473
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	7,732	12,943	7,956	10,020	16,217	8,023
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	7,732	12,943	7,956	10,020	16,217	8,023
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	5,882	9,806	6,237	7,712	12,255	6,264
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,880	9,801	6,235	7,710	12,250	6,262
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2 each)	1,187	1,187	1,173	1,187	1,187	1,173
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2/- per share) (not annualised)						
	Basic earnings per share (in rupees)	9.91	16.53	10.85	13.00	20.85	10.69
	Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)	9.82	16.38	10.30	12.88	20.46	10.35

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website ([www.dixoninfo.com](http://www.dixoninfo.com)) and on Stock Exchanges website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on October 20, 2022. The Limited Review for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2022, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.
- Figure of the previous periods have been regrouped /rearranged, wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board  
For Dixon Technologies (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Atul B. Lal  
Vice Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN: 00781436)

Place: Noida  
Date: 20-Oct-22

### SOM DISTILLERIES & BREWERIES LIMITED

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (₹ IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	26,776.81	43,768.05	13,371.11	70,544.86	23,269.00	65,380.61
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(984.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(972.98)
6	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 5 each)						
	Basic (In Rs.)	1.18	3.67	(0.38)	4.84	(2.32)	(1.45)
	Diluted (In Rs.)	1.17	3.67	(0.38)	4.82	(2.32)	(1.45)

Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under: (₹ IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	9,354.91	18,525.42	6,842.88	27,880.33	10,315.96	25,053.25
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	417.83	1,832.56	(197.07)	2,250.39	(979.83)	(1,100.60)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	193.28	1,585.85	(197.10)	1,779.13	(979.86)	(1,097.24)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com).
- Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2022 reviewed by the audit committee were taken on record at the board meeting held on 20th October, 2022.
- The company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of alcoholic beverages. There are no reportable segments other than alcoholic beverages, which singly or in the aggregate qualify for separate disclosure as per provision of the relevant Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and or reclassified, wherever necessary.
- Shareholders are requested to intimate change of address, if any.

For Som Distilleries and Breweries Limited

Nakul K Sethi  
Executive Director

Date : October 20, 2022  
Place : Bhopal

WHITE FOX  
Fashion Accessories

TWO GOOD PEC KER  
Club Soda

HUNTER  
Packaged Drinking Water

LEGEND  
Club Soda

BLACK FORT  
Club Chateau

PENTAGON  
Packaged Drinking Water

POWER COOL  
Packaged Drinking Water

Registered Office: I-A, Zee Plaza, Arjun Nagar, Sefdarjung Enclave, Kamal Cinema Road, New Delhi - 110029  
Corporate Office: SOM House, 23, Zone II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462011  
Phone: +91-755-4278827, 4271271 Fax: +91-755-2557470 Website: [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com) Email: [compliance@somindia.com](mailto:compliance@somindia.com)

Color calibration bar and registration marks.



# Luxe goods take festive splash

AKSHARA SRIVASTAVA  
New Delhi, 20 October

The shopping season is well and truly upon us. And luxury shopping — a segment that has been an unapologetic draw even in the face of Covid-19 — is seeing a surge in India as brands present a bouquet of choices with Dhanteras and Diwali round the corner.

At the upscale DLF Emporio, one of the two luxury malls (the other being The Chanakya) in New Delhi, the festive spirit is high and business is brisk as ever.

"It finally feels like we are back in normal times. And that is exactly what we're celebrating this Diwali: good health and hope," said Mansi Tuteja, as she browsed a new Jimmy Choo collection to pick gifts for her family.

Tapping into the festive demand, global luxury brands like Jimmy Choo and Michael Kors have launched Diwali capsules exclusively in India.

The limited-edition MK Diwali capsule consists of sparkly bags starting at ₹19,000 and going up to ₹38,000. The Jimmy Choo collection includes blingy editions of their classics such as Daisy and Sweetie clutches and the Bon Bon bag, and costs upwards of ₹50,000.

"Sales have been brilliant this year. While the pandemic didn't really dampen sales, it did take away the vibrancy of the festive season. This time, the joie de vivre is back and our new collections are adding the right amount of colour and sparkle to the season," said a sales executive at the Jimmy Choo store.

## New trends

Luxury goods are poised for a steady growth in India. Euromonitor International pegged the Indian luxury goods market at \$6 billion in 2021, and predicted it would go up to \$8.5 billion this year.

"India is a growing market and the luxury sector has seen a lot of activity in the past few years — especially in the pandemic, which essentially changed people's value systems. There is a clear rise in discretionary spending by the younger generation, and a lot of that is directed towards the luxury sector," said Radhika Bhutala, founder, The Better Collective, a



brand consultancy company.

According to the Atlas of Affluence (AOA), a white paper created by The Voice of Fashion — a division of Reliance Brands — in May 2022, spending on luxury goods among affluent Indians as well as new aspirants was earlier associated with international travel. But with travel blocked or restrained post-Covid, luxury purchases brought optimism and a sense of self-enablement right to the doorstep, it said.

Indian brands, too, have cashed in on the sentiment ahead of the festive season. Luxury home décor brand Good Earth has launched lustrous silk and jewel-toned cushion covers, serve ware with intricate lattice work and etchings and glittering lanterns, with the prices starting at ₹2,100.

Skincare brand Forest Essentials has launched the Enchanted Forest collection — artisanal gift boxes with body and skin care products — starting at ₹4,475 and going up to ₹6,750.

Misa Candles, a label from Mumbai, has also launched "The Eternal Collection" of candles with fragrant notes of citrus, verbena, and oud, priced above ₹2,000.

With brands pulling out all the stops, the Indian consumer is spoilt for choice. Buying luxury products has also been aided by the rise of online shopping in recent

(Clockwise from top) From an exclusive collection by Michael Kors, to scented candles by Misa, artisanal gift boxes with skin care products by Forest Essentials, and glittering lamps by Good Earth, brands are pulling out all the stops

years. Aspiration and rising purchasing power apart, the proliferation of online shopping platforms has led to an uptick in demand in tier-II and tier-III cities. For instance, the AOA pointed out among the "super spenders" on e-commerce site Ajio Luxe's profiles of top 100 customers are individuals from cities such as Hospet, Gorakhpur, Dadri, Mohali, Panipat, Kohima, Ludhiana and Lucknow. Their average annual spending on the online platform was ₹9 lakh.

Brands looking to expand their footprint in the country are welcoming the trend.

"While demand in metros is high in volume, it is finite. The pandemic has shone the light on demand for niche products from smaller towns like Ajmer, Indore and Chandigarh," said Bhutala.

More on business-standard.com



## STEP UP TO SET UP THE BAR HIGH

PAT UP **4901%** | NET SALES UP **213%** | EBITDA UP **4878%**



## SOM DISTILLERIES & BREWERIES LIMITED

(₹ IN LAKHS)  
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	26,776.81	43,768.05	13,371.11	70,544.86	23,269.00	65,380.61
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(984.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(972.98)
6	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 5 each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.18	3.67	(0.38)	4.84	(2.32)	(1.45)
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.17	3.67	(0.38)	4.82	(2.32)	(1.45)

Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under:

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	9,354.91	18,525.42	6,842.88	27,880.33	10,315.96	25,053.25
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	417.83	1,832.56	(197.07)	2,250.39	(979.83)	(1,100.60)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	193.28	1,585.85	(197.10)	1,779.13	(979.86)	(1,097.24)

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com).
- Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2022 reviewed by the audit committee were taken on record at the board meeting held on 20th October, 2022.
- The company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of alcoholic beverages. There are no reportable segments other than alcoholic beverages, which singly or in the aggregate qualify for separate disclosure as per provision of the relevant Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified, wherever necessary.
- Shareholders are requested to intimate change of address, if any.

For Som Distilleries and Breweries Limited

Nalcul K Sethi  
Executive Director

Date : October 20, 2022  
Place : Bhopal



Registered Office: I-A, Zoo Plaza, Arjun Nagar, Sealdar/ Jung Enclave, Kamal Cinema Road, New Delhi - 110029  
Corporate Office: SOM House, 23, Zone II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462011  
Phone: +91-755-4278827, 4271271 Fax: +91-755-2557470 Website: [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com) Email: [compliance@somindia.com](mailto:compliance@somindia.com)

**TATA POWER**  
(Corporate Contracts Department)  
Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Andheri (E),  
Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India  
(Board Line: 022-67173188) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

**NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**

The Tata Power Company Limited hereby invites Expression of Interest from interested and eligible parties for following civil, waterproofing, and other infra works:

- Rate Contracts for Civil & Infra Jobs across Mumbai locations
- Structural Rehabilitation Works at Lower Parel, Mumbai
- Renovation of Conference Room and Dining Area at Salsette Receiving Station
- Renovation of Lines Office at Kaiyan Receiving Station
- Renovation of Community Hall and Dispensary at Borivali Colony
- Waterproofing of RCC roofs at Trombay Housing Colony

For details of pre-qualification requirements, purchasing of tender document, bid security, etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: <https://www.tatapower.com/tender/tenderlist.aspx>). Eligible parties willing to participate may submit their expression of interest for one or of the above jobs along with the tender fees for issue of respective tender documents latest by **28<sup>th</sup> October 2022**.

**NSE**  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the following Trading Member of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Exchange) has requested for the surrender of its Trading Membership of the Exchange:

Sl. No.	Name of the Trading Member	SEBI Regn. No.	Last Date for filing complaints
1.	BSV Securities Private Limited	INZ000275035	21-December-2022

The constituents of the above-mentioned Trading Member are hereby advised to lodge immediately complaints, if any, against the above-mentioned Trading Member on or before the last date for filing complaints as mentioned above and no such complaints filed beyond this period will be entertained by the Exchange against the above-mentioned Trading Member and it shall be deemed that no such complaints exist against the above-mentioned Trading Member or such complaints, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The complaints filed against the above-mentioned Trading Member will be dealt with in accordance with the Rules, Bye-laws and Regulations of the Exchange / NCL. The complaints can be filed online at <https://www.nseindia.com/invest/file-a-complaint-online>. Alternatively, the complaint forms can be downloaded from <https://www.nseindia.com/invest/download-complaint-form-for-offline-registration> or may be obtained from the Exchange office at Mumbai and also at the Regional Offices.

For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 21, 2022

Vice President  
Regulatory

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank  
भारत सरकार का उपकरण A Government of India Undertaking

Together We Can

In the 75<sup>th</sup> Year of Independence, celebrating Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav, Canara Bank presents the Best Financial Results of the Decade

**UNAUDITED (REVIEWED) FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022**

(₹ in Crore)

**OPERATING PROFIT**  
₹6,905 Cr.  
Up by 23.22%

**NET PROFIT**  
₹2,525 Cr.  
Up by 89.42%

**NET INTEREST INCOME**  
₹7,434 Cr.  
Up by 18.51%

**RAM CREDIT**  
16.40%

**HOUSING CREDIT**  
17.01%

**GROSS ADVANCES**  
20.00%

**CRAR**  
16.51%  
Up by 214 bps

**PCR**  
85.36%  
Up by 292 bps

**GROSS NPA**  
6.37%  
Down by 205 bps

**NET NPA**  
2.19%  
Down by 102 bps

**Y-o-Y**

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	6905.48	5603.64	13511.71	11084.52	23088.98	6988.62	5379.64	13638.59	10789.86	23297.72
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3268.67	2243.41	6184.85	4265.55	10316.49	3350.89	2018.91	6312.08	3965.47	10499.91
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3268.67	2243.41	6184.85	4265.55	8961.59	3350.89	2018.91	6312.08	3965.47	9145.01
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2525.47	1332.61	4547.50	2510.08	5678.42	2705.55	1314.41	4685.32	2548.94	6124.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2	Refer Note 2
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13	1814.13
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					55790.95					59640.96
8.	Securities Premium Account	13919.01	13919.01	13919.01	13919.01	13919.01	13983.85	13983.85	13983.85	13983.85	13983.85
9.	Net worth	55765.87	46437.93	55765.87	46437.93	48692.46	59976.27	49988.50	59976.27	49988.50	52552.11
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	31736.10	22186.10	31736.10	22186.10	26686.10					
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-					
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.57	0.64	0.57	0.64	0.55					
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)										
	1. Basic:	13.92	7.77	25.07	14.93	32.49	14.91	7.66	26.93	15.16	35.04
	2. Diluted:	13.92	7.77	25.07	14.93	32.49	14.91	7.66	26.93	15.16	35.04
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (BSE: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Bank's website ([www.canarabank.com](http://www.canarabank.com)).
- Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to the Bank.

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 20.10.2022

Sd/-  
**BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA**  
Executive Director

Sd/-  
**K SATYANARAYANA RAJU**  
Executive Director

Sd/-  
**DEBASHISH MUKHERJEE**  
Executive Director

Sd/-  
**L V PRABHAKAR**  
MD & CEO

f canarabank | canarabankofficial | canarabankinsta  
Call Canara 1800 425 0018 | [www.canarabank.com](http://www.canarabank.com)



- 



# Luxe goods take festive splash

AKSHARA SRIVASTAVA  
New Delhi, 20 October

The shopping season is well and truly upon us. And luxury shopping — a segment that has been an unapologetic draw even in the face of Covid-19 — is seeing a surge in India as brands present a bouquet of choices with Dhanteras and Diwali round the corner.

At the upscale DLF Emporio, one of the two luxury malls (the other being The Chanakya) in New Delhi, the festive spirit is high and business is brisk as ever.

"It finally feels like we are back in normal times. And that is exactly what we're celebrating this Diwali: good health and hope," said Mansi Tuteja, as she browsed a new Jimmy Choo collection to pick gifts for her family.

Tapping into the festive demand, global luxury brands like Jimmy Choo and Michael Kors have launched Diwali capsules exclusively in India.

The limited-edition MK Diwali capsule consists of sparkly bags starting at ₹19,000 and going up to ₹38,000. The Jimmy Choo collection includes blingy editions of their classics such as Daisy and Sweetie clutches and the Bon Bon bag, and costs upwards of ₹50,000.

"Sales have been brilliant this year. While the pandemic didn't really dampen sales, it did take away the vibrancy of the festive season. This time, the joie de vivre is back and our new collections are adding the right amount of colour and sparkle to the season," said a sales executive at the Jimmy Choo store.

## New trends

Luxury goods are poised for a steady growth in India. Euromonitor International pegged the Indian luxury goods market at \$6 billion in 2021, and predicted it would go up to \$8.5 billion this year.

"India is a growing market and the luxury sector has seen a lot of activity in the past few years — especially in the pandemic, which essentially changed people's value systems. There is a clear rise in discretionary spending by the younger generation, and a lot of that is directed towards the luxury sector," said Radhika Bhutala, founder, The Better Collective, a

brand consultancy company.

According to the Atlas of Affluence (AOA), a white paper created by The Voice of Fashion — a division of Reliance Brands — in May 2022, spending on luxury goods among affluent Indians as well as new aspirants was earlier associated with international travel. But with travel blocked or restrained post-Covid, luxury purchases brought optimism and a sense of self-enablement right to the doorstep, it said.

Indian brands, too, have cashed in on the sentiment ahead of the festive season. Luxury home décor brand Good Earth has launched lustrous silk and jewel-toned cushion covers, serve ware with intricate lattice work and etchings and glittering lanterns, with the prices starting at ₹2,100.

Skincare brand Forest Essentials has launched the Enchanted Forest collection — artisanal gift boxes with body and skin care products — starting at ₹4,475 and going up to ₹6,750.

Misa Candles, a label from Mumbai, has also launched "The Eternal Collection" of candles with fragrant notes of citrus, verben, and oud, priced above ₹2,000.

With brands pulling out all the stops, the Indian consumer is spoilt for choice. Buying luxury products has also been aided by the rise of online shopping in recent

(Clockwise from top) From an exclusive collection by Michael Kors, to scented candles by Misa, artisanal gift boxes with skin care products by Forest Essentials, and glittering lamps by Good Earth, brands are pulling out all the stops

years. Aspiration and rising purchasing power apart, the proliferation of online shopping platforms has led to an uptick in demand in tier-II and tier-III cities. For instance, the AOA pointed out among the "super spenders" on e-commerce site Ajio Luxe's profiles of top 100 customers are individuals from cities such as Hospet, Gorakhpur, Dadri, Mohali, Panipat, Kohima, Ludhiana and Lucknow. Their average annual spending on the online platform was ₹9 lakh.

Brands looking to expand their footprint in the country are welcoming the trend. "While demand in metros is high in volume, it is finite. The pandemic has shone the light on demand for niche products from smaller towns like Ajmer, Indore and Chandigarh," said Bhutala.

More on business-standard.com



CIN : L74899DL1993PLC052787

## STEP UP TO SET UP THE BAR HIGH

PAT UP **4901%** | NET SALES UP **213%** | EBITDA UP **4878%**



## SOM DISTILLERIES & BREWERIES LIMITED

(₹ IN LAKHS)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	26,776.81	43,768.05	13,371.11	70,544.86	23,269.00	65,380.61
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,026.96	2,812.52	(249.65)	3,839.48	(1,510.26)	(1,254.27)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(984.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	824.89	2,565.81	(249.68)	3,390.70	(1,510.28)	(972.98)
6	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 5 each)						
	Basic (In Rs.)	1.18	3.67	(0.38)	4.84	(2.32)	(1.45)
	Diluted (In Rs.)	1.17	3.67	(0.38)	4.82	(2.32)	(1.45)

Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under:

(₹ IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	9,354.91	18,525.42	6,842.88	27,880.33	10,315.96	25,053.25
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	417.83	1,832.56	(197.07)	2,250.39	(979.83)	(1,100.60)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	193.28	1,585.85	(197.10)	1,779.13	(979.86)	(1,097.24)

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites on [www.seindia.com](http://www.seindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com).
- Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2022 reviewed by the audit committee were taken on record at the board meeting held on 20th October, 2022.
- The company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of alcoholic beverages. There are no reportable segments other than alcoholic beverages, which singly or in the aggregate qualify for separate disclosure as per provision of the relevant Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and or reclassified, wherever necessary.
- Shareholders are requested to intimate change of address, if any.

For Som Distilleries and Breweries Limited

Nakul K Sethi  
Executive Director

Date : October 20, 2022  
Place : Bhopal



Registered Office: I-A, Zoo Plaza, Anjan Nagar, Sardaipur Enclave, Kamal Cinema Road, New Delhi - 110029  
Corporate Office: SOM House, 23, Zone II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462011  
Phone: +91-755-4278827, 4271271 Fax: +91-755-2557470 Website: [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com) Email: [compliance@somindia.com](mailto:compliance@somindia.com)

MARUTI SUZUKI

## BOLD. INTUITIVE. INTELLIGENT.

Driving the New Age Baleno is pure thrill. It's power packed with hi-tech features that take your driving experience to a whole new level. Get ready to drive the bold side of technology.

CREATE. INSPIRE.



NEXA

THE NEW AGE  
**BALENO**  
TECH GOES BOLD



Scan the QR code to know how tech goes bold.



360 View Camera



Head Up Display



22.86cm SmartPlay Pro+



6 Airbags\*



In-built Suzuki Connect



NEXA Safety Shield  
Standard Across All Variants

Feature and accessories shown may not be part of standard fitment. Black glass shade on the vehicle is due to lighting effect. Images used are for illustration purposes only.

Contact us at  
**1800-200-6392**  
**1800-102-NEXA**  
[www.nexaexperience.com](http://www.nexaexperience.com)  
NOW YOU CAN ALSO BOOK ONLINE

**CENTRAL MUMBAI:** NEXA ANDHERI EAST (SHIVAM AUTOZONE PH: 8600288888), **NEXA KURLA WEST** (FORTPOINT AUTOMOTIVE CARS PVT. LTD. PH: 9594632000, 8689808888), **NAVI MUMBAI:** NEXA NERUL (AUTOMOTIVE MANUFACTURER PVT. LTD. PH: 18002100021, 022-66143801), **NEXA VASHI PALM BEACH ROAD** (MY CAR (PUNE) PVT. LTD. PH: 9326928297), **WEST MUMBAI:** NEXA VILE PARLE WEST (MY CAR PUNE PVT. LTD. PH: 9028146999, 8591202269), **SOUTH MUMBAI:** NEXA LOWER PAREL (SAI SERVICE PVT. LTD. PH: 7506704714), **EAST MUMBAI:** NEXA BHANDUP (KTS AUTOMOTORS PVT. LTD. PH: 9930246246), **NORTH MUMBAI:** NEXA KANDIVALI S.V.ROAD (SHIVAM AUTOZONE PH: 8828199999), **NEXA VASAI** (SAI SERVICE PVT. LTD. PH: 91-8369078401), **THANE:** NEXA THANE SOUTH (EXCEL AUTOVISTA PH: 777002830), **KHARGHAR:** NEXA KHARGHAR (SIMRAN MOTORS PVT. LTD. PH: 8291101002).

\*T&C apply. Offers may vary across variants. Maruti Suzuki reserves the right to withdraw offers at any point in time. Smart Finance available only in select cities. Creative Visualization. Black Glass on vehicle is due to lighting effect. \*For details on functioning of safety features including air bag, kindly refer to the Owners manual.

**SMART FINANCE**  
AN ONLINE END-TO-END CAR FINANCE SOLUTION  
Multiple financiers  
Digital Document Upload  
Live Loan status  
Complete transparency (associated fees & charges)